

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	16-0109				
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	1/26	6/2016				
Title:	Resolution authorizing execution of contract with Interfaith Food Ministry (IFM) of Nevada County pertaining to awarding Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funding (Res. 13-191) related to increasing the quantity and quality of high protein-rich food products available to food-insecure individuals as part of IFM's Hunger to Health Project, in the maximum amount of \$13,000, for the period February 1, 2016 through April 30, 2016.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Serv	Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Committees/Commissions (Officers, Misc.) (16), Social Services, Dept. of (Adult & Family Services, Charities, Welfare/Agreements) (38), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)				
Code sections:	,		()			
Attachments:	1. RES 16-043 Interfaith Food Ministry Community Services Block Grant, 2. Staff Report - Interfaith Food Ministry CSBG, 3. Resolution - Interfaith Food Ministry CSBG, 4. Contract - Interfaith Food Ministry CSBG 2016					
Date	Ver.	Action By	A	ction F	Result	
1/26/2016	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS			
Resolution au	thoriz	ing execution of cont	ract with Inter	faith Food Ministry (IFM) of Nevada	a County	

Resolution authorizing execution of contract with Interfaith Food Ministry (IFM) of Nevada County pertaining to awarding Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) funding (Res. 13-191) related to increasing the quantity and quality of high protein-rich food products available to food-insecure individuals as part of IFM's Hunger to Health Project, in the maximum amount of \$13,000, for the period February 1, 2016 through April 30, 2016.